OP \$40.00 4247171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361423

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lexquiro LLC		03/22/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lexquiro PLLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1901	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98009	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4247171	LEXQUIRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062993701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066280983

Email: mike@atkinsip.com

Correspondent Name: Michael G. Atkins

Address Line 1: Atkins Intellectual Property, PLLC

Address Line 2: 113 Cherry Street #18483

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-2205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEXQUIRO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Atkins
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Lexquiro LLC to Lexquiro PLLC Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0486

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement"), effective March 22, 2015, is between Lexquiro, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 1901, Bellevue, WA 98009 ("Assignor"); and Lexquiro PLLC, a Washington limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at P.O. Box 1901, Bellevue, WA 98009 ("Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest, in LEXQUIRO (Reg. No. 4247171) in International Class 45 for "Legal research," along with all associated goodwill ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to receive such transfer.

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Terms

- 1. Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in the Trademark to Assignee, along with all associated goodwill.
 - Assignee accepts the assignment.
- 3. Assignee may record this Agreement with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as needed to document the assignment.

Accepted and agreed:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Lexquiro, LLC

RECORDED: 11/05/2015

Michael J. Cherry

Member Manager

Lexquiro, PLLC

Michael J. Cherry

Member Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005662 FRAME: 0487